Set out below is an unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of

the Company and its subsidiaries (Group) after completion of the Entitlement Offer

prepared on the basis of the adjusted accounts of the Group as at 31 December 2015 and

adjusted for the following transactions and assumptions:

(a) A renounceable rights issue of approximately 578,256,895 New Shares at the issue

price of $0.02 per new Share on the basis of 3 New Shares for every 2 Shares held

on the Record Date, raising approximately $11.565 million (before costs).

(b) Costs of the Issue are estimated at $930,000. Details of the costs of the Issue are

shown in Section 7.13 of this Prospectus.

The unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been prepared

to provide investors with information on the assets and liabilities of the Group and pro-

forma assets and liabilities of the Group.

Rum Jungle Resources – Renounceable Rights Issue

23

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015

  Unaudited
  31 December
  2015   Issue   Proforma
   $   $   $

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3  2,023,773 11,565,000 13,588,773
Trade and other receivables  63,604  63,604
Other  359,277  359,277

Total Current Assets  2,446,654 11,565,000 14,011,654

Non-Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation
assets

4  40,545,155  40,545,155

Property, plant and equipment  812,467  812,467

Total Non-Current Assets  41,357,622  41,357,622

TOTAL ASSETS  43,804,276 11,565,000 55,369,276

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables
Short-term provisions

 257,357
107,141

930,000 1,187,357
107,141

Total Current Liabilities  364,498 930,000 1,294,498

TOTAL LIABILITIES  364,498 930,000 1,294,498

NET ASSETS  43,439,778 10,635,000 54,074,778

EQUITY

Contributed equity  73,356,647 10,635,000 83,991,647
Share-based payments reserve  1,447,730  1,447,730
Accumulated losses  (31,364,599)  (31,364,599)

TOTAL EQUITY  43,439,778 10,635,000 54,074,778

Rum Jungle Resources – Renounceable Rights Issue

24

6. RISK FACTORS

The operations and financial performance and prospects of resources companies such as

Rum Jungle Resources are driven by a number of factors, including, but not limited to,

domestic and international economic growth, the performance of domestic and

international financial markets, domestic and international political events and relevant

regulation in Australia and overseas. The risks set out below are not listed in order of

importance and do not constitute an exhaustive list of the risks faced by Rum Jungle